

**The Leading Show for General Aviation** April 27 – 30, 2022 Friedrichshafen, Germany

21/04/2021

<u>Messe Friedrichshafen cancels AERO 2021 - new edition</u> scheduled from April 27 to 30, 2022

## Corona crisis forces Messe Friedrichshafen to cancel AERO 2021

Friedrichshafen - AERO, the Global Show for General Aviation, will not take place this year. Messe Friedrichshafen has now taken a decision in view of the travel restrictions in Europe due to the COVID 19 pandemic. The organizers are now turning their focus to the upcoming trade shows.

Messe Friedrichshafen has canceled AERO, the Global trade show for General Aviation, for this year. In view of the travel and event restrictions due to the COVID 19 pandemic, it had already moved the originally envisaged AERO date from April to summer at the beginning of this year. But at present, despite rising vaccination numbers in Europe, it is foreseeable that AERO 2021 will not be allowed to take place in July either.

Head of AERO Roland Bosch and project manager Tobias Bretzel explain: "It is with a heavy heart that we have made this decision to cancel the leading trade show for General Aviation for the second time. However, a decision at this point in time is right and fair. We are now creating planning certainty for our exhibitors, visitors and suppliers. The



MESSE FRIEDRICHSHAFEN

Presse & Kommunikation Frank Gauß Telefon: +49 7541 708-307 Telefax: +49 7541 708-331 E-Mail: presse@messe-fn.de Messe Friedrichshafen GmbH Postfach 2080 | 88010 Friedrichshafen Neue Messe 1 | 88046 Friedrichshafen GERMANY

www.messe-friedrichshafen.com

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Friedrichshafen Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 631179 Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Oberbürgermeister Andreas Brand Geschäftsführer: Klaus Wellmann

## **Presseinformation** Press release Communiqué de presse Informazione stampa



**The Leading Show for General Aviation** April 27 – 30, 2022 Friedrichshafen, Germany

current pandemic situation does not allow us to hold a trade show at the moment. However, we are looking ahead to the EUROPEAN ROTORS trade show, which will be held in Cologne from November 16 to 18, 2021, and also to AERO 2022 (April 27-30, 2022), where we will welcome exhibitors and visitors back to Friedrichshafen."

AERO 2022 will be all about the industry's restart after the pandemic and will offer a complete range of products for all sectors of General Aviation. Aircraft ranging from civil drones to gliders, microlights and gyrocopters, helicopters, touring and training aircraft with piston or turboprop engines, and business jets will be present. Sustainable aviation, new propulsion systems, state-of-the-art avionics, services and accessories for pilots are other focal points of the show. These topics will also be covered in the AERO Conferences, making Europe's largest General Aviation event also an important platform for knowledge exchange and continuing education and training.

In the coming months, AERO Friedrichshafen will also present itself with digital content on a regular basis outside of the classic trade show period. "In this way, we will maintain contact with our exhibitors, visitors and all networks until the trade show date in April 2022 and share the fascination of aviation with the industry all year round under #wearega and #aerofriedrichshafen," explains AERO project manager Tobias Bretzel.

At the 28th AERO, around 700 exhibitors from 38 countries showed their products and services. Messe Friedrichshafen wants to build on this success with AERO 2022. This show starts on April 27th and lasts until April 30th, 2022.

2021 2/3



Presse & Kommunikation Frank Gauß Telefon: +49 7541 708-307 Telefax: +49 7541 708-331 E-Mail: presse@messe-fn.de Messe Friedrichshafen GmbH Postfach 2080 | 88010 Friedrichshafen Neue Messe 1 | 88046 Friedrichshafen GERMANY www.messe-friedrichshafen.com Sitz der Gesellschaft: Friedrichshafen Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 631179 Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Oberbürgermeister Andreas Brand Geschäftsführer: Klaus Wellmann

## Presseinformation Press release

Communiqué de presse Informazione stampa



The Leading Show for General Aviation April 27 – 30, 2022 Friedrichshafen, Germany

Please find further information at www.aero-expo.com and www.messe-friedrichshafen.com.

Note to Editors: Characters (with spaces): 2987

In case of further questions please contact our press department. They will be glad to help you.



Presse & Kommunikation Frank Gauß Telefon: +49 7541 708-307 Telefax: +49 7541 708-331 E-Mail: presse@messe-fn.de

## 3/3

2021

Messe Friedrichshafen GmbH

Postfach 2080 | 88010 Friedrichshafen Neue Messe 1 | 88046 Friedrichshafen GERMANY www.messe-friedrichshafen.com

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Friedrichshafen Amtsgericht Ulm HRB 631179 Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Oberbürgermeister Andreas Brand Geschäftsführer: Klaus Wellmann